DeZURIK BHP HIGH PERFORMANCE
BUTTERFLY VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 45.00-2
NOVEMBER 2017
© 2017 DeZURIK, Inc. 2
Materials of Construction
Disc Pinning

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
10
Ordering (Continued)
Options
Give options code as follows:
 NSF =  Certified to NSF/ASME Standard 61 Drinking Water System Components
 FB =  Conforms to ASME/API 607 Sixth Edition Fire Test for Soft-Seated
Quarter Turn Valves. API 607 Sixth Edition does not cover the testing
requirements for valve actuators other than manually operated gear
boxes or levers.
 BAA = Buy American Act
 CRT = Certified Material Physical & Chemical Test Report
 CMC = Certificate of Material Conformance
 DTR =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell
and Seat Test Report
 UR =  Undrilled Seat Retainer - Available on 2-10" lugged valves only.
Not rated for dead end service.
 C5 = Class 5 Seat Test for (S2) metal seated valves per ASME B16.104/FCI70.2
 15 =  150 psi Disc - 36" & Larger  (Not available with Dual Seat, Fyre Block
or Metal Seats)
 NT =  ANSI/NACE MR0175/ISO 15156, Petroleum and natural gas industries,
Materials for use in H2S-containing environments in oil and gas
production. Specify (NT) NACE Trim when NS bearings are ordered.
All other combinations are NACE Certified as standard.
 API =  Conforms to API-609 Butterfly Valves: Double Flanged, Lug- and Wafer-
Type and API-598 Valve Inspection and Testing.  Conformance to these
API standards do not apply to valves with the (S2) metal seat because of
allowable seat leak rate or valve sizes 2", 2.5" or 5".
On Application
 — = Pressure Equipment Directive (CE Mark)
Ordering Example
BHP,6,W1,CS,TC,S2-S10-FT-TT*Actuator
NOTE:  For High Temperature Service, the limiting factor in valve
selection is the lowest temperature rating of the packing,
bearing or seat seal material.
Valve
Size
Order
Code
 Maximum Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi/kPa
TT/TI
RT/RI
TTS2/TIS2
RTS2/RIS2
S2/TTS2 & FB
RTS2 & FB
2-6"
50-150mm LT 285
1960
285
1960
285
1960
8"
200mm LT 285
1960
285
1960
50
340
Note: Stainless Steel valves are rated to 275 psi (1890 kPa).
Note: Stainless Steel valves are rated to 720 psi (4960 kPa).
Ordering Example:
BHP,3,L1,S2,TC,S2-S10B-FT-TT*LT
Lever Actuator Sizing
Class 150
Valve
Size
Order
Code
 Maximum Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi/kPa
TT/TI
RT/RI
TTS2/TIS2
RTS2/RIS2
S2/TTS2 & FB
RTS2 & FB
2 & 4"
50 &
100mm
LT 740
5100
740